
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI 

DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3044 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.07.2019 

 

Amrit Dhara Scheme 

 

3044. SHRI ANURAG SHARMA, 

 SHRI MANOJ TIWARI, 

SHRI VIJAY KUMAR DUBEY, 

 SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR, 

SHRI REBATI TRIPURA: 

 

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state: 

 
(a)  the aims and objectives of AmritDhara scheme along with the support provided by 

the Government to achieve these objectives;  

(b)  whether the Government has fixed any time limit to complete the said scheme and 

if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and 

 (c)  the specific locations in various States where this scheme will be made operational 

especially in Delhi, Uttar Pradesh, Bihar and North-Eastern region? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FORJAL SHAKTI 

(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA) 

 

(a) The Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation, Ministry of Jal Shakti, does 

not have any scheme called AmritDhara. 

 

(b) & (c) Do not arise. 


